Exploded View

TUNER-MAIN Unit

TUNER-CNTL Unit

G2090447

R3519210
PANEL

2,

o ~®

T ———M2090015
FAN

R0807640
CASE TOP

&3/
\P1090352

REAR PANEL

CONNECTOR (2pcs)

FC-10 (option)

Pl
m
ol

. L YAESU P/ N

Q6000114

Desorints
TERMINAL B-4 (M3)

$5000102

TAPTITE SCREW M2X4B

V00520002

PAN HEAD SCREW M5 X 20NI

U2310001

SEMS SCREW SM3 X 10

U20306001

BINDING HEAD SCREW M3X 6

U20306007

BINDING HEAD SCREW M3X 6B

U20308002

BINDING HEAD SCREW M3 X 8NI

U24305001

TAPTITE SCREW M3X5B

U31306001

OVAL HEAD SCREW M3X6

U31306007

OVAL HEAD SCREW M3X6B

U66300001

FLANGE NUT N3

U66500002

FLANGE NUT N5NI

U65500102

WING NUT N5NI

U70005002

PLAIN WASHER FW5NI

ElEEISHSECHEHSHEHGHEN S S)

U73005002

TOOTHED LOCK WASHER IW5NI

uuu—-n—-naa.saz.s—-bnk

R0147070
STAND

R0807650

CASE BOTTOM

FOOT (4pcs)

$4000027
&

Non-designated parts are available only
as part of a designated assembly.



FC-10 (option)

/ —— Ground

I'/ o

I‘ Pin 8 I\"r' \?i \\ .
| I — utput Pind I Coll

S ™ pint Emitter
\ I'w' Ground
L7809 IR3MO3A 25C2002L
(Q1005) (Q1006) (Q1008)



FC-10 (option

Parts List
REF. WFGE'S DESIG VALUE Wy  TOL. DESCRIFTION YAESU F/N  VERS.
*¥% [NTERFACE UNIT ks

PCEB With Components CA1085001

Printed Circuit Board F3398000
BH1001 BATTERY HOLDER CR2032 PZO00047
£ 1001 CERAMIC CAP. 2e0pF 50y SL DDLOT-979SL221J50 K2B1T1037
C 1002 CERAMIC CAF. 0.047uF  EOV F UPDS0OF4T34-4-B KZR1T7S002
¢ 1003 CERAMIC CAP. 0.04TuF  BOV F UPOL0F4TIZE-A-B KZR1T2002
C 1004 CERAMIC CAP. 0, 04Tuf 50V F UPOROF4T3Z~A~B K28178002
C 1005 CERAMIC CAP. 0.04TufF &O¥ F UPOROF4TIZ-A-E KZB8175002
¢ 1006 CERAMIC CAP. 0.047uf  BOY F UPOROFATIZ-A-E KZ8173002
1007 CERAMIC CAP. 0. 047ufF 50¥ F UPOSOFATIZ-A-B KZ2B179002
[ 100 CERAMIC CAP. 0. 04TeF 0¥ F UPOROFAT3Z-4-B KZ8179002
C 1009 CERAMIC CAP. . (4TuF BRIV F UPOSOF4TIZ-A-B K28179002
C 1010 AL.ELECTRO. CAF. 10uF L0 GIVIOOMEX1LTREA K4B6170021
C 1011 CERAMIC CAP. b D47uF SOV F UPOG0F473Z2-4-B K28179002
C 1012 CERAMIC CAP. b MdYuf SMV  F UPOROF4T3Z-A-B K2E179002
C 1013 AL. ELECTR(. CAP, LOuF ROV oOVIN0MGX11TREG K46170021
C 1014 CERAMIC CAF. 0. LuF LY F UP(50F1042-4-B K28173003
C 1015 AL. ELECTRO. CAP. O Ouf il 2BVI0IMEX11TRS K48 140005
C 1016 CERAMIC CAP. 0. 04YuF 5DV F UPOS(T4T732-4-B k28173002
C 1017 AL.ELECTRO, CAP, juf G0V EOVD10MSX11TRS K46L700LT
0 1018 CERAMIC CAP. R60pF 0¥ SL DDI0Y-979SLo61J50 k2B LT1047
C 1019 AL, ELECTRO. CAP. 470uF 16¥ REZ-16Y4T1M K40 120549
C 1020 CERAMIC CAP. 0.04TuF &0V F UPIS0F4T22-A-B k28179002
C 1021 CERAMIC CAP. 0. 047uF  5H0¥V  F IPOS0F47372-4~B KZ81758002
C 1022 CERAMIC CAP. 0.047uF H0v F UPOS0F4T73Z2-4~B k28175002
¢ 1023 AL, ELECTRO. CAP. 0. 47uF ROV ROYE4TMSXEITRS K48170{16
¢ 1024 AL, ELECTRO. CAP. 0. 47uF 50¥ ROVR4TMRELITRE K461T70016
¢ 1025 AL, ELECTRO. CAP. 10uF BOY ROVI0OMBELITRS k46170021
¢ 1026 AL. ELECTRO. CAP. J30uF 16V 16VIZIMBXLITRS K46120002
D 1001 DIQDE 153101 G2090223
[ 1002 DIQDE 155101 GZH90223
I 1003 DIODE 185101 (2080223
I 1004 DIQDE 155101 Q2090223
D 1005 DIODE LSR2T{T 2060004
[ 1006 DIGDE LSS270TJ (72060004
[ 1047 DIODE 1832707 RZ060004
D 1008 DIODE 153270TJ G20e00nd
D 1008 DIODE 1532707 G2060004
D 1010 DIOGE 15353RE 52050007
D 1011 DIQDE 185270TJ 2060004
D 1013 DIODE 185270TJ 2060004
J 1005 CONNECTOR SCZh-DEKS PO0OS06Z4
J 1007 CONNECTOR CSK-M50-08 R41-05T6F P1090B04
J 1008 CONNECTOR SCZR-DEWS FOO90625
J 1009 CONMECTOR ACZ2h-04N5 POOLY0GE3
J 1010 CONNECTOR SERE 25-1 F1090812



FC-10 (option)

HEF. MEGR'S DESIG VALUE WY TOL. DESCRIPTION YAESH P/N  VERS.
JP1036 WIRE-ASSY T3N3
L 1001 COIL U 2001F FR9.5 L00Z21556
I 1002 M. RFC imH LALOSTAIO0ZK Li780118
L 1003 M, RFC 1mH LALO3TALOZE 11750119
. 1004 M. RFC 3. UmH RCR-8750-392K 1180384
L 1005 K. RFC ImH LALOSTALOZK L1730119
[ 1006 M. RFC 3. GmH RCR-B750-352K L1390383
P 1001 WIRE-4S5Y T9317930
P 1002 WIRE-ASSY T9317937
F 1003 WIRE-ASSY 19317939
I 1004 WIRE-ASSY T9317938
0 1001 TRARSISTOR BN1A4P-T (3050002
Q 1002 IC MoZ2184L 1091140
G 1003 IC MC14584BCF G1090224
G 1004 TRANSISTOR BA1A4P-T G3050003
§ 1006 1C L7809 G1090778
[ 1006 10 | H3MO3A G10%0837
[ 1007 TRANSISTOR BA1A4P-T G:30B0003
0 1008 TRANSISTOR 25C2002L (G3320020L
Q 1009 TRANSISTOR BN1A4P-T (3050002
E 1001 METAL FILM RES. 104] I¥ 5% ERG-1SJ101P J22308010
R 1002 CARBON FILM RES.  BiK L/6W 5% RDIGTPJB23 JOT225643
R 1003 CARBON FILM RES. 22K L/6W B%  RDIGTPRJ223 JO7225253
B 1004 CARBON FILM RES. 33K 1/6W ok  RDISTPJ333 JOT225333
R 1005 CARBON FILM RES. 22K 1/6W 5%  ED1BTPJZ223 JO7226223
R 1006 CARBON FILM RES, 47K 1/6W 5% RDIGTRJ4T3 JOT225473
R $007 CARBON FILM RES. 47K 1/66 5%  RD16TPJ4T3 JOT225473
E 1008 CARBON FILM RES. 1M 1/6% &%  RD1BTRJIDG J07225105
B 1069 CARBON FILM RES. 10K 1/6¥% 5%  RDIGTRJI0S J07225103
R 1010 CARBON FILM RES. 1K 1/6% o%  RDIGTRJ10Z JO7225102
R 1011 CARBON FILM RES. 10K 1/6¥ B%  RDLETRJ103 JOT225103
R 1012 CARBON FILM RES. 5.6 L/6¥ 5%  RDIETPJERG JOT7225569
R 1013 METAL FILM RES. 1, 43K L/4¥W 1% MRSZBF 1. 43K J20248102
K 1014 HETAL FILM RES. B. BTK L/4W 1%  MR3Z5F B. 67K J20249046
R 1015 CARBON FILM RES. 10K L/6¥ 5% RDIGTPJIO3 JOT225103
R 1016 CARBON FILM RES. 4. 2M L/6W BX  RDIGTRJZ225 JOT225220
I 1017 CARBON FILY RES.  1OK L/6¥W b% RDIETPJLO3 JOT225103
B 1018 CARBON FILM RES. 1K L/6W 5% RIMGTPJLO2 JOT225102
E 1019 CARBON FILM RES. 15 L/4W 5%  RDI4TJIS JO1245150
B 1020 CARBON FILY RES. 10K 1/6W 5%  RDIGTPIL03 JOT225103
RL1001 RELAY DE12Y AGE013 M1190045
EL10UZ RELAY DC12V AlG2013 M1190045
RL1OO3 RELAY DC12Y AGZ013 M1130045
RLiO04 RELAY OC12Y AG2013 M1190045
5 101 SLIDE EWITCH 55521200 N60S0033



FC-10 (option)

Interconnection Diagram

(R  ([FRAREwITTER]

Ji J2
P1090352 £1090352

1
|
!
|
}
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|

=

P1002
79317937
™
EL
J1010
P10S0812
- FAN
,§ GND
82
=

ICIEICIE) e

ANT
®Lw
N

P1001
19317936

P1004
19317938
70 _Tun
P1003
19317938
P0O00S

ks 78206327

<
3

-VR

INTERFACE-UNIT e
TCNT

18

J1007 J1005
P1090804 P0O0S362

s

EEE s
20
IZ] m INH

RES

s TUNER-ASSY
T (TUNER-MAIN)

I
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
!
s (TUNER-CNTL) |
PO0S0624 I
|

|

I

|

|

I

|

I

|

|

I

|

I

POOI |
9206326

000000]{00000}

06 ..@1:@‘ OO
gh

[CONTROL .
1008
02002 41006 T =
-25 1 B~ [} Pooia
SLP-2518-51 1 LN [G) Rauive o
-9 |@ -5
+8|G> +9
13.5|@ 13.5
I J1 009 = JESOL
| poososzal | eooscesa
s s e e e e e T )

D ——
P1002 | # 21001
19317937 | " 19317336

J1003

I P1090255

I L' 00!

| e .

| =

[ Sa = y &

| 2 1 a8 |oa8
—3] 8ol i S,

| 8= 25! | 2

| o e

I RiG g8

|

01003 €1002
153101 0. 0¢
185101 0.047 F

o
5
3
3
b
%3
S
i

>

-

-
L1003 01004

1.

L |‘002
Ty
¥
3
A

—qe

GND
PN l
S
R T
% S
= 01003-1
MC14584BCP

@1003-3
NC 1 45848CP

R1017 RIOIE
10K 2.2M

o 2
2 -
= ) % <
+ 0501013
Z SRiss270
J o2
b

v
>J fiiad >

e, 1 ] | [ritiees,
DRSS ——{oV——--oooee}———— e e __ i

2 £ £
s

[

LED
TCNT



- FC-10 (optior

L6406 L6407 L6408
L640 2.554 2.55# 2.55»

401 L6402

L6 L6403 L6404 405
L0021949 L0021949 L0021850 L0022064 L0022049 ﬁ »

o
i s s

51 CB413
~ 0.01 B

RLE401 RL6402 RLEL03 RLB4OL RLE405 RLE406 A
AGP2003 DCI2V  AGP2003 DC12V | AGP2003 DC12V  AGP2003 DC12V  AGP2003 DCI2V  AGP2003 DC12V AGP2003 DC12V
[
6429 0.01 B I—-————-—————-—
R6408 . w
e gy DTCH I AEK | JP6401
oml D6406 HSM2838 18206154
- —
fa, FRL
3o 10 ®| FRL
w™ Y
uol €02 L7y 7)| co3
S50 s 10, 8| coz
NLoa  San P 8410 hNeot 1L&E ®)| co1
06407 HSM2838 c06
_m N @) 2)| cos
36 U“__@ 3| cos
Yo \coe 15 @)/ cos
RE410 S0 L(T) ()| &ND
\Los  47.172W Azl [Nl Nl
W DTC114EK I
@ l
@ JP6402
o5 | 13206153
Yo
RE41 1 pus ® ®| Lo
NLC2 e\
\Los 47 172w deiis s @ @| Loz
DE40B_HSM2838 DYELVEER N ® ®)| Loa
o NE22 G 5)| Lo4
¥o
82 , — @ ©)| Los
RE412 tL“ 4 @) Los
L07
[Sine: . &7 1720 iy 2 @] Loz
W— DTC114EK 12.5% (1) (D 13.5v
= o I L6409 LI
Qg Yo |
R6413 [
\ Loz i;&vzw . Q6414 |
D6409 HEM2838 DTC1 14EK |
u.,m
%5 |
w® b
83 |
L |
Lot = Q6408
W— DTG114EK |
m
8- L) I
Sdl |
—————————

T ——



